
BURLINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Arrest Blotter
11/21/2018  thru  11/22/2018

Sorted By :   Day & Time

11/21/2018 @ 01:56Arrested: 1400-BLK JEFFERSON STLocation:

DOB: MSex:Age:

FT MADISON,  IA   52627

1114 14TH STAddr:

Name: 06/01/1985 33HOBBS,BENJAMAN STEVEN

Code Charge Description Incident # Warrant # Issuing Agency

18-040063124.401(5) POSS CNTL SUBST-1,2,3RD

BPD18-040063719.7 POSS CONTRABAND IN CORR FAC

===========================================================================================

11/21/2018 @ 01:56Arrested: 1300 JEFFERSON STLocation:

DOB: MSex:Age:

BURLINGTON,  IA   52601

1414 WASHINGTON STAddr:

Name: 03/21/1985 33KEEVER,TRAVIS MYLOE

Code Charge Description Incident # Warrant # Issuing Agency

BPDNTA005235318-040010811.2 (7) FAILURE TO APPEAR

06 B1ACell:Reason:11/21/2018 @ 09:49Released:

===========================================================================================

11/21/2018 @ 07:38Arrested: 501 SUMMER STLocation:

DOB: MSex:Age:

BOLINGBROOK,  IL   60440

536 BARCLAY DRAddr:

Name: 04/28/1980 38BANKS,FRANK TERRELL

Code Charge Description Incident # Warrant # Issuing Agency

BPD18-040069820.14 OUT OF COUNTY/STATE WARRANT

===========================================================================================

11/21/2018 @ 15:38Arrested: SHIELDS ST/ WASHINGTON STLocation:

DOB: FSex:Age:

NEW LONDON,  IA   52645

2957 HANSON LANEAddr:

Name: 07/15/1990 28HANSON,ASHLEY ELIZABETH

Code Charge Description Incident # Warrant # Issuing Agency

BPDAGIN02502818-037626811.2 (7) FAILURE TO APPEAR

===========================================================================================

11/21/2018 @ 15:45Arrested: SHIELDS ST/ WASHINGTON STLocation:

DOB: MSex:Age:

BURLINGTON,  IA   52601

1011 N 7 STAddr:

Name: 07/03/1980 38RICKELS,AARON ANTHONY

Code Charge Description Incident # Warrant # Issuing Agency

18-040121820.14 OUT OF COUNTY/STATE WARRANT

===========================================================================================

11/21/2018 @ 19:19Arrested: 3630 BAUER DRIVELocation:

DOB: MSex:Age:

BURLINGTON,  IA   52601

1011 N 7 STAddr:

Name: 07/03/1980 38RICKELS,AARON ANTHONY

Code Charge Description Incident # Warrant # Issuing Agency

SRIN02389018-0082918888 DMCO MITTIMUS

===========================================================================================

Printed:
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Revision:  10.1



11/21/2018 @ 19:22Arrested: 3630 BAUER DRIVELocation:

DOB: FSex:Age:

NEW LONDON,  IA   52645

2957 HANSON LANEAddr:

Name: 07/15/1990 28HANSON,ASHLEY ELIZABETH

Code Charge Description Incident # Warrant # Issuing Agency

AGIN02366118-0082918888 DMCO MITTIMUS

===========================================================================================

11/21/2018 @ 19:25Arrested: 3630 BAUER DRIVELocation:

DOB: FSex:Age:

NEW LONDON,  IA   52645

2957 HANSON LANEAddr:

Name: 07/15/1990 28HANSON,ASHLEY ELIZABETH

Code Charge Description Incident # Warrant # Issuing Agency

SRIN0238898888 DMCO MITTIMUS

===========================================================================================

11/21/2018 @ 22:53Arrested: 3630 BAUER DRLocation:

DOB: MSex:Age:

FORT MADISON,  IA   52627

216 12TH STAddr:

Name: 05/18/1984 34LOCKE,RYAN DEAN

Code Charge Description Incident # Warrant # Issuing Agency

SSRIN02457218-039646811.2 (7) FAILURE TO APPEAR

05 B1BCell:Reason:11/22/2018 @ 00:23Released:

===========================================================================================
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